
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025925-2022 

Tender

The Provision of a Sefton Council Young People and
Families Substance use Service

Sefton Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025925
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0368c1  
Published 15 September 2022, 1:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sefton Council

1st Floor Magdalen House, Trinity Road

Bootle

L20 3NJ

Contact

Mr Stuart Bate

Email

stuart.bate@sefton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1519344288

Fax

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025925-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025925-2022
mailto:stuart.bate@sefton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1519344579

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sefton.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.sefton.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.sefton.gov.uk/
http://www.sefton.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of a Sefton Council Young People and Families Substance use Service

Reference number

DN632801

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Sefton Public Health are seeking to commission an integrated model of young people’s
and families substance use service , combining universal, targeted and specialist
substance use treatment for young people aligned with family focused interventions where
parental substance use is a factor. The service is an important part of the local substance
use treatment system providing support to some of the Boroughs most vulnerable young
people and families.

The specialist integrated substance use service for young people and families will support
the ambition within the 2021 national 10-year drug strategy – From Harm to Hope, for
50% more young people to receive specialist substance use interventions, preventing
longer term use into adulthood.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,750,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Sefton Public Health are seeking to commission an integrated model of young people’s
and families substance use service , combining universal, targeted and specialist
substance use treatment for young people aligned with family focused interventions where
parental substance use is a factor. The service is an important part of the local substance
use treatment system providing support to some of the Boroughs most vulnerable young
people and families.

The specialist integrated substance use service for young people and families will support
the ambition within the 2021 national 10-year drug strategy – From Harm to Hope, for
50% more young people to receive specialist substance use interventions, preventing
longer term use into adulthood.

Contract duration : 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2028, with the option to extend for 2 x 12
months.

Aims of Service

• To reduce young people’s substance misuse and the negative impacts

• To reduce parental substance misuse and the negative impact on families.

To provide an integrated flexible model of young people’s substance misuse services,
combining specialist young people’s services with family focused substance misuse
intervention/services and having well-developed transitional arrangements with adult
substance misuse services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,750,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months



Page 5 to 7

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract will be renewed after either after the expiration of the core period of contract
(5years) or after 72 months or 84 months depending on whether the extension options are
taken up or not.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

There are 2 x 12 month extension options available following the 5 year contract period.

These options can be awarded separately or together or not at all.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

17 October 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 8 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

17 October 2022

Local time

12:05pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: The contract will be renewed after
either after the expiration of the core period of contract (5years) or after 72 months or 84
months depending on whether the extension options are taken up or not. 

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sefton Council

Bootle

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:25:05+0000
	TCPDF




